Albuquerque, NM - PD | September, 2023
Blockwise - Executive Summary Report

Perception of Safety - 47% of respondents overall felt mostly or

completely safe in their neighborhood. 74% of respondents

reported not being victims of crime in the past 6 months, indicating
expanded community perspective access via the Zencity survey.

Top concerns

670 labeled responses out of 758
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Top concerns by area
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Top 3 concerns breakdown
Number of responses by leading subtopic

Homelessness

® Homeless Encampments
® Harassment by Homeless Indivi...
® Homelessness
Aggressive Panhandling
Squatting

Theft, Burglary and Break Ins

® Property Theft and Burglaries
Vehicle Theft and Carjacking
Shoplifting
Robbery and Muggings
Package Theft

Drugs

® Drug and Alcohol Use in Public
® Drug Selling
Drugs
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Violence @ Streets and Traffic

< Zencity

The feed provides open text comments identifying general themes
and specific issues and locations. Homelessness was identified as
the primary concern with respondents citywide (147 Responses).
Theft, Burglary and Break Ins (128) was the next highest concern

followed by Drugs (106). Main concerns varied depending on the
district. Click_ here to visit your site and explore your data
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https://app.zencity.io/admin/surveys/blockwise/summary

Scores Over Time and by Area

865 responses (collected by Zencity ad-based distribution, excluding self-distribution)
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Small sample sizes can lead to unreliable estimates. Scores for groups under 30 respondents are not shown, and groups

Score by Area

Foothills ﬁﬂ% « 4 3%

Mortheast 49% » 4 7%

Northwest MESSSSSSSE 53% « + 3%
S.Universi... mummm— 36% « ¥ 15%

Score by Area

Foothills 542% « T 2%

Northeast L 58% e M 17%
Northwest WSS 43%  -0%

S.Universi... I 36% « T 1%

Score by Area

Foothills 61% « T 3%

Mortheast 69% « + 8%

Morthwest _63% « 4%
S.Universi... M 50% « 4 7%

Score by Area

Foothills G61% « T 4%

Mortheast 66% « T 6%

Northwest S 61% + T 1%

S.Universi... NES—59% « 1t 3%

Explore Results [

Southeast mmmmm— 42% + 1 14%

Southwest IEEEEEEEEN'A5% « 1 6%

Valley 51% » b 1%

Southeast —30;&2 o T 2%
Southwest IS 11% = -0%

Valley NAT% e 1 12%

Southeast 39!'%. « L 6%

Southwest N 54% » T 2%

Valley 66% « T 13%

T T

Southeast I 44% « T 1%
Southwest I S6% = T 5%

Valley | 60% « T 6%

with 30 to 49 respondents are marked with an asterisk (*). Use these scores with caution. Link to Methodology.
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< Zencity


https://zencity.info/survey-methodology
https://app.zencity.io/admin/surveys/blockwise/summary

